PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Brian Clough	03/27/2012
Jesse DelGigante	03/26/2012
Peter Kay	03/26/2012
Christopher Leonard Padain	04/20/2012
Clive John Southernwood	03/26/2012
Stephanie Anne Marije Verschoor	04/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reckitt Benckiser LLC.
Street Address:	Morris Corporate Center IV
Internal Address:	399 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29415870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844 Phone: 2128080700 Email: jkelly@nmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501903645

Correspondent Name: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus PA

Address Line 1: 875 Third Ave, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

102792-1329 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 028122 FRAME: 0099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Marin
Total Attachments: 5 source=102792-1329ExecAssnt#page1.tif source=102792-1329ExecAssnt#page2.tif source=102792-1329ExecAssnt#page3.tif source=102792-1329ExecAssnt#page4.tif source=102792-1329ExecAssnt#page5.tif	

Attorney Docket. No.: 102792-1329

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

Reckitt Benckiser LLC.
Morris Corporate Center IV
399 Interpace Parkway
Parsippany
New Jersey 07054
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a Swiss corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Design Application Serial No. 29/415,870 filed on 15 March 2012, entitled

SHELL FOR A DISPENSING DEVICE

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: Richard Brian CLOUGH	Date: 27/03/2012
Signature:	Date:
Signature: PeterJKAY	Date: 26/3/12
Signature: Christopher Leonard PADAIN	Date:
Signature: Clive John SOUTHERNWOOD	Date: 26/3/12
Signature:Stephanie Anne Marije VERSCHOOR	Date:

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: _		Date:
	Richard Brian CLOUGH	
Signature: _		Date:
	Jesse DELGIGANTE	
Signature: _	Peter KAY 1	Date:
	Peter KAY	
Signature: _	Ild	Date: 20 Apr. 2012
Christopher Leon	Christopher Leonard PADAIN	
Signature: _		Date:
Clive Jo	Clive John SOUTHERNWOOD	
Signature:		Date:
	Stephanie Anne Marije VERSCHOOR	And the second of the second in the second of the second o

And for said considerations, the Assigner hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: _	그는 그물들과 그 그리는 그 걸렸다면서 그걸 보다.	Date:
	Richard Brian CLOUGH	
Signature: _	Allage	Date: MARCH, 26 2012
	Jesse DELGIGANTE	
Signature: _		Date:
Peter KAY	Peter KAY	
Signature: _		Date:
	Christopher Leonard PADAIN	보면 하다. 이 이 시간에 생각 함께 보는 이 기다. 강화하는 이 기가 있는 사람들은 생각으로 보다.
Signature:		Date:
	Clive John SOUTHERNWOOD	
Signature: _		Date:
	Stephanie Anne Marije VERSCHOOR	

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: _		Date:
	Richard Brian CLOUGH	
Signature: _	in the control of the	Date:
Jesse DELG	Jesse DELGIGANTE	
Signature: _		Date:
Peter KAY	Peter KAY	
Signature:		Date:
	Christopher Leonard PADAIN	
Signature:		Date:
	Clive John SOUTHERNWOOD	
Signature:		Date: 17 April 2012
	Stephanie Anne Marije VERSCHOOR	